OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
GALLS, AN ARAMARK COMPANY LLC	Name: PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address: Two Tower Center Boulevard City: East Brunswick			
Other Limited Liability Company	State:New Jersey			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>08816</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) <u>september 30, 2011</u>	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A			
See attached Schedule A	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Violet	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information:			
State: OH Zip: 43219 Phono Number: 614-280-3303				
Priorie Number.	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 000-318-6304 Email Address: michael.violet@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Malah Galbert Signature	November 10, 2011 Date			
Sarah M, Gilbert	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated September 30, 2011, by and between Grantor and Agent.

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
DUTYPRO	US Federal	76-258323	2,787,017
		May 17, 2001	November 25, 2003
DYNA MED	US Federal	73-341344	1,215,401
		December 14, 1981	November 2, 1982
DYNA MED	US Federal	73-341353	1,215,448
		December 14, 1981	November 9, 1982
DYNA MED	US Federal	78606646	3156691
		April 12, 2005	October 17, 2006
G	US Federal	75926367	2461351
		February 23, 2000	June 19, 2001
5			
GALLS	US Federal	74559929	1959756
		August 11, 1994	March 5, 1996
GALLS LITE BODY ARMOR	US Federal	78939802	3369393
		July 28, 2006	January 15, 2008
GALLS RANGE-PRO	US Federal	76-300833	2,578,455
	• ,	August 15, 2001	June 11, 2002
HARE	US Federal	73340565	1,208,092
		December 7, 1981	June 15, 1982
STREETTHUNDER	US Federal	78-145189	2,791,162
		July 18, 2002	December 9, 2003
STREETVIEW	US Federal	75-691303	2,500,761
		April 26, 1999	October 23, 2001
THE AUTHORITY IN PUBLIC	US Federal	76616287	3037364
SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND		October 18, 2004	January 3, 2006
APPAREL			1
GALLS	US Federal	75926365	October 31, 2000
GALLS	·	February 23, 2000	2461350

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004663 FRAME: 0018

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

September 30, 2011

WHEREAS, the undersigned grantor (the "Grantor"), owns the registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC") and various other financial institutions (collectively with PNC, "Lenders") and PNC as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders, Grantor and the other parties named therein and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Grantor in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantor is granting to Agent, for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in Grantor's Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby authorize the filing of this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Agent's continuing security interest in the Marks to secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

[Signature page follows this page]

447375/158-2607982.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004663 FRAME: 0019

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

GALLS, AN ARAMARK COMPANY LLC,

as a Grantor

Name: Larry Dismules Title: Chief Exceentive Officer

and President

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name:

Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - 2607982

TRADEMARK REEL: 004663 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 11/11/2011